Jennifer Cox

From: PUBCOMMENT-OCC

Sent: Friday, October 25, 2024 1:09 PM

To: PUBCOMMENT-WQ; PUBCOMMENT-ELD; PUBCOMMENT-OCC2; PUBCOMMENT-OPIC
Cc: Laurie Gharis; Deornette Monteleone

Subject: FW: Public Mtg Request Permit No. WQ0016488001

Attachments: SPUR WWTF Public Meeting Request_Schwertner.pdf

PM

From: Brad Patterson <Brad.Patterson@tceq.texas.gov>

Sent: Friday, October 25, 2024 1:07 PM

To: PUBCOMMENT-OCC <PUBCOMMENT-OCC@tceq.texas.gov>
Cc: Laurie Gharis <Laurie.Gharis@tceq.texas.gov>

Subject: FW: Public Mtg Request Permit No. WQ0016488001

From: Clay Kelley <Clay.Kelley@tceq.texas.gov>

Sent: Friday, October 25, 2024 1:04 PM

To: Laurie Gharis <Laurie.Gharis@tceq.texas.gov>; Deanna Avalos <Deanna.Avalos@tceq.texas.gov>; Brad Patterson
<Brad.Patterson@tceq.texas.gov>; Dennise Braeutigam <Dennise.Braeutigam@tceq.texas.gov>; Mary Smith
<Mary.Smith@Tceq.Texas.Gov>

Cc: Katherine Thigpen <Katherine.Thigpen@tceg.texas.gov>

Subject: FW: Public Mtg Request Permit No. WQ0016488001

Good afternoon,

Please see the attached Public Meeting request from Senator Schwertner addressed to Chairman Niermann.
Best,

Clay

Clay Kelley

Legislative Liaison, Intergovernmental Relations Division

Texas Commission on Environmental Quality
(0) 512.239.1873 | (c) 512.468.8858 | Clay.Kelley@tceq.texas.gov

From: Kaylie Perkins <Kaylie.Perkins@senate.texas.gov>

Sent: Friday, October 25, 2024 12:49 PM

To: Katherine Thigpen <Katherine.Thigpen@tceq.texas.gov>; Clay Kelley <Clay.Kelley@tceq.texas.gov>
Subject: Public Mtg Request Permit No. WQ0016488001

Good afternoon,

Please see the attached letter from Senator Schwertner requesting TCEQ hold a public meeting on pending Wastewater
Treatment Permit No. WQ0016488001.



Please don’t hesitate to reach out with any questions or concerns.
Thank you!

Kaylie Perkins

Legislative Director

Senator Charles Schwertner

Chair, Senate Business and Commerce Committee
"512-463-0105 '



CHARLES SCHWERTNER

TeXxAS SENATE PRESIDENT PRO TEMPORE

STATE SENATOR ® DISTRICT 5

COMMITTEES: Busingss AND COMMERCE, ClAIR * FINANCE ® STATE AFFAIRS

October 25, 2024

Mr. Jon Niermann

Texas Commission on Environmental Quality
Office of the Chief Clerk, MC-105

P. O. Box 13087

Austin, Texas 78711-30878

Re: SPUR WWTF, Wastewater Permit No. WQ0016488001

Dear Chairman Niermann,

As Chair of the Texas Commission on Environmental Quality (TCEQ), you have been
tasked with the tremendous responsibility of protecting our state's air, water, and natural resources,
while balancing that duty with sustainable economic development policies. I too share those
values, while also ensuring the voices of Senate District 5 residents are heard whenever a TCEQ
related permit directly impacts their lives.

With that in mind, I respectfully request that TCEQ hold a public meeting related to the
SPUR WWTF, Permit No. WQ0016488001. Thank you for your service to the state. If you have
any questions, please do not hesitate to contact me.

Sincerely,

e Jepwil]

Charles Schwertner
State Senator
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